

MACP No.441/23
Murti Devi Vs. Ram Niwas & Ors.

07.03.2024

Present : Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
Sh. Nand Kishore, LC in person.

Counsel for parties seeks time to lead evidence before LC and it is submitted by the petitioner that petitioner is to be examined before LC and extension of time sought for recording of testimony of petitioner before LC. Heard and allowed. Let testimony of petitioner be recorded before LC on mutually agreed date i.e.22.04.2024.

Be put up for final arguments on **15.07.2024**.

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence of petitioner be supplied to the opposite side by petitioner within 15 days from today.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.03.2024