

28MACT441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

15.07.2024

One of the regular stenographers is on leave from 12.07.2024
to 16.07.2024.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for petitioner.
R-1 in person.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

Evidence before LC is stated to be pending.

Put up for final arguments on **03.12.2024**.

At this stage,

Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared
through VC.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.07.2024