

16 MACT 441/23  
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

14/11/2024

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted the PE before LC is already concluded and some more time is required for recording of RE.

Be put up for final arguments on 27.01.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14/11/2024