

43 MACT 441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

27.01.2025

Present : Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Report has been filed by LC. No evidence is to be led by R-3 and on request, R-3 stands closed.

R-1 and R-2 seeks time to lead RE before the Tribunal on account of unfortunate demise of Ld. LC. Adjournment is strongly opposed by counsel for petitioners. On request, one opportunity is given to the respondents No.1 and 2 to lead evidence.

To come up for RE / final arguments on **03.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.01.2025