

50 MACT 441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 (through
VC)
R-1 in person.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Arguments addressed on behalf of R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner for addressing
arguments.

To come up for arguments on behalf of petitioner by way of
last opportunity on **28.04.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of
medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite
side.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.03.2025