

11 MACT 441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with son of
the petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
(through VC)
R-1 in person.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted that settlement cannot be effected in the
present matter.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.01.2026