

40 MACT 441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Judgement along with brief synopsis filed on behalf of petitioner in support of his arguments. Copy supplied.

Put up for final arguments on 28.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026