

36 MACT 441/23
MURTI DEVI Vs. RAM NIWAS

13.04.2026

Present : Mr. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
(through VC).
Mr .Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Brief Synopsis alongwith judgments filed today by Ld.
Counsel for petitioner. Copy supplied.

Put up for final arguments on **20.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.04.2026